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Calla Allison Marine Protection Officer Cityof Laguna Beach Laguna Beach (949) 246-2459 callison@lagunabeachcity.net

John Ballotti Member Los Angeles Rod & Reel Club Torrance (310) 252-2258 john.ballotti@mattel.com

Ben Beede General Manager The Cultured Abalone Goleta (805) 685-1956 bebeede@culturedabalone.com

Philip Beguhl
Commercial Fishing 
Representative Santa Barbara (805) 967-8393

Steve Benavides Co-founder Kelp Forest Coalition Santa Ana (949) 474-7427 steve@sgbcpa.com

Bob Bertelli President California Sea Urchin Commission Seal Beach (310) 357-8708 kelpdragon@hotmail.com

Julie Bursek
Education and Outreach 
Coordinator

Channel Islands National Marine 
Sanctuary Oxnard

(805) 382-6149 
x101 Julie.Bursek@noaa.gov

Roberta Cordero
Co-Founder and 
President Chumash Maritime Association Santa Barbara (805) 681-9133 roberta.cordero@gmail.com

Lauren Czarnecki Lab Manager
USC Wrigley Institute for 
Environmental Studies Avalon (310) 510-4002 lauren.czarnecki@usc.edu

Jim Dahl Council Member City of San Clemente San Clemente (949) 361-8322 dahlj@san-clemente.org

Leslie Daigle Mayor Pro Tem City of Newport Beach Newport Beach (949) 233-4869 lesliejdaigle@aol.com

W. Scott Dunn
non-consumptive recreational user, 
naturalist and kayak guide Santa Barbara (805) 570-5128 islandkayaker@earthlink.net

Jonna Engel Staff Ecologist California Coastal Commission Ventura (805) 585-1821 jengel@coastal.ca.gov

John Engle
Associate Research 
Biologist Marine Science Institute, UCSB Goleta (805) 893-8547 j_engle@lifesci.ucsb.edu

Buck Everingham Owner Everingham Brothers Bait Company El Cajon (619) 696-6673 baitbarge@aol.com

Jenn Feinberg Ocean Policy Consultant Natural Resources Defense Council Goleta (415) 350-0976 jennfeinberg.nrdc@gmail.com

Ciro Ferrigno Member of the Board
California Wetfish Producers 
Association San Pedro (310) 962-7531 ferrignoboy@yahoo.com

Ray Fields President The Abalone Farm, Inc. Cayucos (805) 995-2495 rcfields@fix.net

Josh Fisher Member
California Lobster and Trap 
Fishermen's Association Anaheim (714) 231-2012 JDFisher915@hotmail.com
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Robert Fletcher President Sportfishing Association of California San Diego (619) 226-6455 dart@sacemup.org

Mary Jane Foley President MJF Consulting, Inc. Laguna Niguel (949) 493-8466 mjfconsulting@cox.net

Russell Galipeau Superintendent Channel Islands National Park Ventura (805) 658-5702 russell_galipeau@nps.gov

Michael Gauger Seaforth Sportfishing, Inc. San Diego (619) 224-3383 mgauger@cox.net

Tommy Gomes Owner UNIGOOP Bait San Diego (619) 851-3970 Tommy@CatalinaOP.com

Joel Greenberg Chairman
Recreational Fishing Alliance, 
Southern California Chapter Valley Village (818) 921-3805 rfacer@ix.netcom.com 

Wayne G. Griffin President
Catalina Island Chamber of 
Commerce Avalon (310) 510-1520 wgriffin@CatalinaChamber.com

Phyllis Grifman Associate Director
University of California Sea Grant 
Program Los Angeles (213) 740-1963 Grifman@usc.edu

Louie Guassac Executive Director
Kumeyaay Digueno Land 
Conservancy (Kumeyaay Tribe) El Cajon (619) 952-8430 lguassac@sycuan-nsn.gov

Marcela Gutierrez Program Manager WiLDCOAST Imperial Beach (619) 423-8665 marcela@wildcoast.net

Kate Hanley
Director of Operations 
and Marine Conservation San Diego Coastkeeper San Diego

(619) 758-7743 
x110 kate@sdcoastkeeper.org

Gregory Helms
Southern California 
Program Manager The Ocean Conservancy Santa Barbara (805) 687-2322 ghelms@oceanconservancy.org

Ray Hiemstra Associate Director Orange County Coastkeeper Costa Mesa (714) 850-1965 ray@coastkeeper.org

Mike Huber
Regional Environmental 
Coordinator Program 

U.S. Department of Defense, Region 
IX Santee (619) 532-2303 michael.huber@navy.mil

Ken Kearsley Former Mayor City of Malibu Malibu (310) 457-7101 bestdad@msn.com

MJ Kennedy Deputy Director
Kayak Fishing Association of 
California Port Hueneme (805) 233-1758 mjk93041@hotmail.com

R. Kevin Ketchum General Manager California Yacht Marina Torrance (310) 534-8436
rkketchum@californiayachtmarina.
com

Eric Kett recreational diver Los Olivos (805) 895-9322 seazen@gte.net

Mick Kronman
Harbor Operations 
Manager

City of Santa Barbara, Waterfront 
Department Santa Barbara (805) 897-2587 mkronman@santabarbaraca.gov
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Paul Lebowitz Director
Kayak Fishing Association of 
California San Diego (858) 254-3600 PaulL@kayakfishingzone.com 

Terry Maas Director Underwater Society of America Ventura (805) 642-7856 tmaas@west.net

Jeff Maassen Vice President
Commercial Fishermen of Santa 
Barbara, Inc. Santa Barbara (805) 450-8488 unidiversb@gmail.com

Jenny Marshall Consultant U.S. Navy San Diego (619) 313-2279 jmarshall@score.com

Carl Mayhugh President Pacific Oceanworks, Inc. San Diego (619) 757-0876 Carl.Mayhugh@noaa.gov

Mike McCorkle President
Southern California Trawlers 
Association Summerland (805) 886-4239 mccorkle@cox.net

Michael McCoy Member
Tijuana River National Estuarine 
Research Reserve Management Imperial Beach (619) 423-0495 mccoy4ib@aol.com

Merit McCrea Captain Condor Cruises Santa Barbara (805) 687-3474 mccrea@lifesci.ucsb.edu

Marc Mills
Marketing 
Promotion/Product Okuma Fishing Tackle Corporation Ontario

(909) 923-2828 
x111 mmills@okumafishing.org

Garth Murphy Founder Surfers Party Encinitas (760) 753-8360 garthmy@gmail.com

Bob Osborn Member United Anglers of Southern California Surfside (562) 592-6041 bob@unitedanglers.com

Jack Peveler President
California Association of Port 
Captains and Harbor Masters Oxnard (805) 382-6864 Jack.Peveler@ventura.org

Benjamin Pister Marine Ecologist
Cabrillo National Monument, National 
Park Service San Diego (619) 523-4582 Benjamin_Pister@nps.gov

Lia Protopapadakis Marine Policy Specialist
Santa Monica Bay Restoration 
Foundation Los Angeles (310) 216-9826

lprotopapadakis@santamonicabay.
org

Gerry Richter Vice President
Point Conception Groundfishermen’s 
Association Santa Barbara (805) 569-3099 gdrfish@msn.com

Dave Rudie Owner Catalina Offshore Products San Diego (619) 297-9797 dave@catalinaop.com

Vinod Sasidharan
Associate Professor and 
Program Coordinator

Recreation and Tourism Management 
Program San Diego (619) 594-4726 vinod.sasidharan@sdsu.edu

Brent Scheiwe Director SEA Lab Redondo Beach (310) 318-7432 bscheiwe@lacorps.org

Chugey Sepulveda Laboratory Director
Pfleger Institute of Environmental 
Research Oceanside (760) 721-1404 Chugey@pier.org
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Sarah Sikich
Coastal Resources 
Director Heal the Bay Santa Monica 

(310) 451-1500 
x163 ssikich@healthebay.org

Anne Spacie
Science Director and 
Member of the Board Batiquitos Lagoon Foundation Carlsbad (760) 918-9302 aspacie@sbcglobal.net

Bruce Steele Captain F/V Halcyon Buellton (805) 686-9312 dplesch@earthlink.net

Norris Tapp Captain F/V Freelance Irvine (949) 279-5080 norrist@cox.net

Cassidy Teufel Coastal Program Analyst California Coastal Commission San Francisco (415) 904-5502 cteufel@coastal.ca.gov

Wendy Tochihara National Sales Manager Izorline International, Inc. Paramount (714) 609-5544 izorlineinternational@yahoo.com

David Weeshoff Member of the Board International Bird Rescue Center La Crescenta (818) 618-1652 Weeshoff@sbcglobal.net
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